PARTIAL CARE

ANNEX A

NAME OF AGENCY:		
CONTRACT NUMBER:	CONTRACT TERM:	_то
BUDGET MATRIX CODE:	21	

This Annex A specifies the partial care services that the Provider Agency is authorized and obligated to deliver pursuant to and in accordance with the Mental Health Fee-For-Service Contract to which this Annex A is attached. In addition to the terms contained in the Mental Health Fee For Service Provider Program Manual and Mental Health Fee-For-Service Contract to which this Annex A is attached, Provider Agency shall comply with all of the following:

Provider agency shall perform partial care services in accordance with the scope and terms specified in the partial care license issued it pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:121-1.1 et seq.

Provider agency shall perform partial care services in accordance with the regulations at N.J.A.C. 10:37F-1.1, et seq.

Provider agency shall perform partial care services in accordance with the regulations at N.J.A.C. 10:37-1.1 et seq.

Provider agency shall perform partial care services in accordance with the applicable regulations at N.J.A.C. 10:37D-1.1, et seq.

Provider agency shall provide access to, and cooperate with all monitoring activities conducted by, the Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services.

The term of this Annex A shall be coterminous with, and will automatically terminate upon the expiration of the Fee For Services Contract to which it is annexed. This Annex A will automatically terminate if the Fee-For-Services Contract to which it is annexed terminates early for any reason.

Effective 7/1/2022